CU Succeed CU Succeed

University of Colorado Denver

Fall 2021 Course Offerings

If you do not see a course listed or have futher questions, please feel free to contact us at 303-315-7030.

‘ Instructor ‘ Course Name

Abraham Lincoln High School

Constance Berry Fundamentals of Communication

Antoinett Lane Understanding the Social World

Arapahoe High School

Kyle Low Introductory Statistics

Ascend College Prep

Yong Dou Kim Introduction to Philosophy: Relationship of the Individual
the World

Bear Creek High School

Heather Killeen Calculus |

Friday, September 17, 2021

LCourse Number’ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways

What is this?
COMM 1011 S01 41924 $0.00 3 Yes
SOCY 1001 S02 41946 $0.00 3 Yes
MATH 2830 GO1 41848 $231.00 3 Yes
PHIL 1012 S04 42547 $0.00 3 Yes
MATH 1401 GO1 41832 $308.00 4 Yes
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Instructor Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways

What is this?

Deanna Macri College Algebra MATH 1110 GO1 41798 $308.00 4 Yes
Deanna Macri Calculus 1l MATH 2421 GO1 41842 $308.00 4 Yes
David Muldrow College Algebra MATH 1110 G02 41799 $308.00 4 Yes
Sonya Villano College Algebra MATH 1110 GO3 41800 $308.00 4 Yes
Berthoud High School

Ted Fabiano Core Composition | ENGL 1020 GO1 41760 $0.00 3 Yes
Kayla Steele Western Civilization | HIST 1211 GO01 41784 S0.00 3 No
Kayla Steele U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 G02 41787 $0.00 3 Yes
Beth Jacob High School

Kelly Comcowich Core Composition Il ENGL 2030 GO1 41777 $231.00 3 Yes
Kelly Comcowich Introduction to Creative Writing ENGL 2156 GO1 41778 $231.00 3 Yes
Lea Singer Introductory Statistics MATH 2830 G02 41849 $231.00 3 Yes
Ruth Sobol Presentational Speaking COMM 1001 S01 41923 $0.00 3 No
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‘ Instructor ‘ Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways

What is this?

Boulder High School
Cathleen Craviotto Calculus llI MATH 2421 G02 41843 $308.00 4 Yes
Adair Taylor Core Composition | ENGL 1020 G02 41761 $231.00 3 Yes
Brighton High School
Kristy Hoel Calculus | MATH 1401 G02 41833 $308.00 4 Yes
Chatfield High School
Stephenie Anderson College Algebra MATH 1110 G04 41801 $308.00 4 Yes

Dyben
Keri Brusven Introductory Statistics MATH 2830 GO03 41850 $231.00 3 Yes
Cherry Creek High School
Eric Haupert College Algebra MATH 1110 GO5 41802 $308.00 4 Yes
Carlye Holladay Telling Tales: Narrative Art in Literature and Film ENGL 1601 GO01 41775 $231.00 3 Yes
Robert Matuschek Calculus 111 MATH 2421 GOS8 42625 $308.00 4 Yes
Robert Matuschek Introduction to Abstract Mathematics MATH 3000 GO01 41851 $231.00 3 No
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Instructor Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number ‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways
What is this?

Cara Quayle College Algebra MATH 1110 GO06 41803 $308.00 4 Yes
Igor Tomcej College Trigonometry MATH 1120 GO1 41820 $231.00 3 Yes
Cheyenne Mountain High School
John Battershy U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 G04 41789 $231.00 3 Yes
Kara Beiswanger Introduction to Psychology | PSYC 1000 GO1 41859 $231.00 3 Yes
William Zuckerman U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 GO03 41788 $231.00 3 Yes
Columbine High School
Daniel Price General Chemistry | CHEM 2031 GO1 41742 $231.00 3 Yes
Daniel Price General Chemistry Laboratory | CHEM 2038 GO1 41750 $77.00 1 Yes
Conifer High School
David Shirk Calculus Il MATH 2411 GO01 41840 $308.00 4 Yes
Coronado High School
Caleb Muth Molecules to Cells BIOL 2020 GO1 41733 $231.00 3 Yes

Friday, September 17, 2021
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Instructor Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways

What is this?

Caleb Muth Molecules to Cells Lab BIOL 2021 GO1 41737 $77.00 1 Yes
Tyler Philipsen Core Composition | ENGL 1020 GO3 41762 $231.00 3 Yes
Laura Stuckey Core Composition | ENGL 1020 G04 41763 $231.00 3 Yes
Laura Stuckey Telling Tales: Narrative Art in Literature and Film ENGL 1601 G02 41776 $231.00 3 Yes
Denver Center for 21st Cen. Learning

Derrick Hudson African American History ETST 2155 S02 41938 $0.00 3 Yes
Denver School of the Arts

Jillene Easley Art History Survey | FINE 2600 So1 41873 $0.00 3 No
Monica Sparks Core Composition | ENGL 1020 GO5 41764 $0.00 3 Yes
Monica Sparks Core Composition | ENGL 1020 S01 41929 $0.00 3 Yes
Monica Sparks Core Composition | ENGL 1020 S02 41930 $0.00 3 Yes
Monica Sparks Core Composition | ENGL 1020 S03 41931 $0.00 3 Yes
Monica Sparks Core Composition | ENGL 1020 S04 41932 $0.00 3 Yes
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Instructor Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number ‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways
What is this?
Adam Uddin Introduction to Ethnic Studies ETST 2000 S02 41934 $0.00 3 No
Adam uUddin Introduction to Ethnic Studies ETST 2000 S03 41935 $0.00 3 No
Adam Uddin Introduction to Ethnic Studies ETST 2000 S04 41936 $0.00 3 No
D'Evelyn Sr. High School
Yong Dou Kim Introduction to Philosophy: Relationship of the Individual PHIL 1012 S01 41940 $231.00 3 Yes
the World
Yong Dou Kim Introduction to Philosophy: Relationship of the Individual PHIL 1012 S02 41941 $231.00 3 Yes
the World
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Early College
Rachel Bruce American Political System PSCI 1101 GO1 41857 $0.00 3 Yes
Rachel Bruce American Political System PSCI 1101 G02 41858 S0.00 3 Yes
Eaglecrest High School
David Frantom College Algebra MATH 1110 GO07 41804 $308.00 4 Yes
David Frantom College Trigonometry MATH 1120 G02 41821 $231.00 3 Yes
J. Michael Preskorn College Trigonometry MATH 1120 GO03 41822 $231.00 3 Yes
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Instructor Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways

What is this?

Donna Young College Algebra MATH 1110 G09 41806 $308.00 4 Yes
Donna Young College Trigonometry MATH 1120 GO5 41824 $231.00 3 Yes
Early College of Arvada

Robert Acker U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 S01 41939 $0.00 3 Yes
Robert Acker U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 S02 42025 $0.00 3 Yes
Robert Acker American Political System PSCI 1101 S01 41943 $0.00 3 Yes
East High School

Thomas Anderson Introduction to Social Psychology SOCY 2462 GO1 41866 $0.00 3 Yes
Brian Buddenhagen Core Composition | ENGL 1020 G06 41765 $0.00 3 Yes
Matthew Fulford Getting Here: Paths to the Present | HIST 1381 GO01 41795 $0.00 3 Yes
Michelle Topf Core Composition | ENGL 1020 GO07 41766 $0.00 3 Yes
Ronnee Valdez Introduction to Ethnic Studies ETST 2000 GO1 41779 S0.00 3 No
Christina Whitney Core Composition | ENGL 1020 GO08 41767 $0.00 3 Yes
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‘ Instructor ‘ Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways

What is this?
Elizabeth High School
Manser Kierstead Controversies in History HIST 1400 GO01 41796 $231.00 3 Yes
Erie High School
Jacob Borealis General Astronomy | PHYS 1052 GO1 42595 $308.00 4 Yes
Evergreen High School
Karla Gordon Core Composition | ENGL 1020 GO09 41768 $231.00 3 Yes
Fairview High School
Amanda Bixler College Algebra MATH 1110 G10 41807 $308.00 4 Yes
Robert Peoples Western Civilization | HIST 1211 G02 41785 $231.00 3 No
Emily Silverman Calculus Il MATH 2411 GO03 42618 $308.00 4 Yes
Flatirons Academy
Teresa Doughty Introduction to Psychology | PSYC 1000 G02 41860 $231.00 3 Yes

Fort Morgan High School
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Instructor Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number ‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways
What is this?

Judith Carruth Core Composition | ENGL 1020 G15 42387 $231.00 3 Yes
Judith Carruth Introduction to Fiction ENGL 1200 G02 42395 $231.00 3 No
Zach Stream U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 GO05 41790 $231.00 3 Yes
Fossil Ridge High School
Todd Pfeifer Calculus | MATH 1401 GO03 41834 $308.00 4 Yes
Todd Pfeifer Calculus I MATH 2421 G04 41845 $308.00 4 Yes
Stephanie Pourbaix Calculus | MATH 1401 G04 41835 $308.00 4 Yes
Dan Rypma World History to 1500 HIST 1016 GO1 41783 $231.00 3 No
Fountain Valley School of Colorado
Jenna Lin Elementary Differential Equations MATH 3200 GO1 41852 $308.00 3 No
Fountain-Ft.Carson High School
Jessica Bergherm General Chemistry | CHEM 2031 GO3 41744 $231.00 3 Yes
Jessica Bergherm General Chemistry Laboratory | CHEM 2038 GO03 41752 $77.00 1 Yes
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‘ Instructor ‘ Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number ‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways
What is this?

Frederick High School

Ted Clapp General Chemistry | CHEM 2031 G04 41745 $231.00 3 Yes

Ted Clapp General Chemistry Laboratory | CHEM 2038 G04 41753 $77.00 1 Yes

Desiree Paswaters Introduction to Psychology | PSYC 1000 GO03 41861 $231.00 3 Yes

Jami Revielle ntroduction to Political Science: The Quest for Freedom a PSCI 1001 G02 41856 $231.00 3 Yes

Justice

Jami Revielle Understanding the Social World SOCY 1001 GO1 41865 $231.00 3 Yes

Grandview High School

Kimberly Robbins Calculus llI MATH 2421 GO05 41846 $308.00 4 Yes

Green Mountain High School

Todd Breitzke College Algebra MATH 1110 G11 41808 $308.00 4 Yes

Jeffco's 21st Century Virtual Academy

Cheryl Donnel Calculus | MATH 1401 GO5 41836 $308.00 4 Yes

Legacy High School
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Instructor Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number ‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways
What is this?

Zachary Jones General Chemistry | CHEM 2031 G09 42619 $231.00 Yes
Zachary Jones General Chemistry Laboratory | CHEM 2038 G09 42621 $77.00 Yes
Longmont High School
Chris Chou Molecules to Cells BIOL 2020 G02 41734 $231.00 Yes
Chris Chou Molecules to Cells Lab BIOL 2021 G02 41738 $77.00 Yes
Rebecca Freeman Introduction to Psychology | PSYC 1000 G04 41862 $231.00 Yes
J. Doug Johnson College Trigonometry MATH 1120 GO06 41825 $231.00 Yes
Emily Knapp General Chemistry | CHEM 2031 GO5 41746 $231.00 Yes
Emily Knapp General Chemistry Laboratory | CHEM 2038 GO5 41754 $77.00 Yes
Catherine Lembo Introduction to Fiction ENGL 1200 GO01 41774 $231.00 No
Loveland High School
Molly Davies Core Composition | ENGL 1020 G10 41769 S0.00 Yes
Jennifer Jantz Presentational Speaking COMM 1001 G02 41759 $0.00 No
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Instructor

Course Name

Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways

Mead High School

Leigh Anne

Emberg

Monarch High School

Brian

Brian

Philip

Kevin

Kevin

Kathleen

Kathleen

Adam

Laszlo

Laszlo

Beamer

Beamer

Grace

Lowe

Lowe

Packard

Packard

Shelffo

Vass

Vass
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College Algebra

College Trigonometry

Calculus Il

College Trigonometry

General Physics I: Calculus-Based

General Physics Lab |

General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Laboratory |

Introduction to Business

Molecules to Cells

Molecules to Cells Lab

MATH 1110

MATH 1120

MATH 2411

MATH 1120

PHYS 2311

PHYS 2321

CHEM 2031

CHEM 2038

MGMT 1000

BIOL 2020

BIOL 2021

G12

GO7

G02

G08

GO1

GO1

G06

G06

SO01

G03

GO3

41809

41826

41841

41827

41853

41854

41747

41755

41880

41735

41739
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$308.00

$77.00
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$231.00

$77.00

What is this?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes
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Instructor ‘

Course Name

Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways

Montrose High School

Kurt Scriffiny
Kevin Snyder
Kevin Snyder

Mountain Range High School

Michael Register
Michael Register
Michael Register

Mountain View High School

Kelly Evans

U.S. History to 1876

General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Laboratory |

Fundamentals of Communication

Business and Professional Speaking

Business and Professional Speaking

U.S. History to 1876

Nederland Middle/Senior High School

Scott Geels

North High School
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College Trigonometry

HIST 1361

CHEM 2031

CHEM 2038

COMM 1011

COMM 2050

COMM 2050

HIST 1361

MATH 1120

G06

GO7

GO07

S02

S01

S02

G07

G09S

41791

41748

41756

41925

41927

41928

41792

41828
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What is this?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes
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Instructor Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways

What is this?
Kyle Conrad Understanding the Social World SOCY 1001 S01 41945 $0.00 3 Yes
Matthew Skene Introduction to Philosophy: Relationship of the Individual PHIL 1012 S03 41942 $0.00 3 Yes
the World

Northeast Early College

Constance Berry Introduction to Media Studies COMM 1021 S01 41926 $0.00 3 Yes
Elizabeth Cordova Controversies in History HIST 1400 G02 41797 $0.00 3 Yes
Amanda Gill Introduction to Psychology | PSYC 1000 S01 41944 $0.00 3 Yes
Antoinett Lane Understanding the Social World SOCY 1001 S03 42330 S0.00 3 Yes
Lupe Martinez Introduction to Ethnic Studies ETST 2000 S01 41933 $0.00 3 No
Northfield High School

Chaz Briscoe American Political System PSCI 1101 S02 42230 $0.00 3 Yes
Chaz Briscoe American Political System PSCI 1101 S03 42231 $0.00 3 Yes
Northglenn High School

Maria Clinton Core Composition | ENGL 1020 G11 41770 $231.00 3 Yes
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‘ Instructor ‘ Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways

What is this?
Palmer Ridge High School
Karen Nelson Calculus llI MATH 2421 GO07 42254 $308.00 4 Yes
Prospect Ridge Academy
Michael Bennett Molecules to Cells BIOL 2020 G04 41736 $231.00 3 Yes
Michael Bennett Molecules to Cells Lab BIOL 2021 G04 41740 $77.00 1 Yes
Ari Finkelstein Core Composition | ENGL 1020 G12 41771 $231.00 3 Yes
Ralston Valley High School
Andrew Busch College Algebra MATH 1110 G23 42376 $308.00 4 Yes
Carmen Cerrone College Algebra MATH 1110 G13 41810 $308.00 4 Yes
Patricia James College Algebra MATH 1110 G14 41811 $308.00 4 Yes
Marina Kottke College Algebra MATH 1110 G25 42466 $308.00 4 Yes
Ridgeview Classical Schools
Nina Azari Introduction to Psychology | PSYC 1000 GO5 41864 $231.00 3 Yes
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‘ Instructor ‘

Course Name

Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways

Rocky Mountain High School

Nathan Balk
Nathan Balk
Lucas Burge
Sarah Dobo
Kurt Knierim
Lynne Lyell
Lynne Lyell
Amanda Manley
Timothy Matthews
Brian Mierzwa
Kristin Olsson
Andrew Schauer

Friday, September 17, 2021

Calculus |

Calculus 111

College Algebra

College Trigonometry

Introduction to Ethnic Studies

Introduction to Business

Introduction to Marketing

College Trigonometry

Calculus |

College Algebra

Core Chemistry: Chemistry for Everyday

U.S. History to 1876

MATH 1401

MATH 2421

MATH 1110

MATH 1120

ETST 2000

MGMT 1000

MKTG 1000

MATH 1120

MATH 1401

MATH 1110

CHEM 1474

HIST 1361

G06

GO06

G15

G10

GO3

GO1

GO1

G1l1

G07

G24

G02

G08

41837

41847

41812

41829

42206

41874

41875

41830

41838

42428

42229

41793
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$231.00
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$308.00
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$231.00

What is this?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Instructor Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways

What is this?
Andrew Schauer U.S. History Since 1876 HIST 1362 GO01 41794 $231.00 3 Yes
Sandra Weeks Core Chemistry: Chemistry for Everyday CHEM 1474 GO1 41741 $308.00 4 Yes
Sandra Weeks General Chemistry | CHEM 2031 GO08 41749 $231.00 3 Yes
Sandra Weeks General Chemistry Laboratory | CHEM 2038 G038 41757 $77.00 1 Yes
Derek Widmier College Algebra MATH 1110 G16 41813 $308.00 4 Yes
John-David  Williams Core Composition | ENGL 1020 G13 41772 $231.00 3 Yes
Simla High School
Jenifer Montague Core Composition | ENGL 1020 Gl14 41773 $0.00 3 Yes
Skyline High School
Kenneth Versoi College Algebra MATH 1110 G17 41814 $308.00 4 Yes
Rachel Wicker College Algebra MATH 1110 G18 41815 $308.00 4 Yes
Standley Lake High School
Pamela Bayliff College Algebra MATH 1110 G26 42487 $308.00 4 Yes
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Instructor Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways

What is this?

Cole Harding College Algebra MATH 1110 G20 41817 $308.00 4 Yes
Thomas Jefferson High School
Adam Uddin African American History ETST 2155 S01 41937 $0.00 3 Yes
Lynne Valencia- Introduction to Ethnic Studies ETST 2000 G02 41780 $0.00 3 No

Hernandez
Westminster High School
Stephanie McCarthy Molecules to Cells BIOL 2020 GO5 42336 $231.00 3 Yes
Stephanie McCarthy Molecules to Cells Lab BIOL 2021 GO5 42337 $77.00 1 Yes
Wheat Ridge High School
Alec Hub College Algebra MATH 1110 G22 41819 $231.00 4 Yes
Alec Hub Calculus | MATH 1401 G08 41839 $308.00 4 Yes
Widefield High School
Angela Murphy Organisms to Ecosystems BIOL 2010 G01 41731 $231.00 3 Yes
Angela Murphy Organisms to Ecosystems Lab BIOL 2011 GO1 41732 $77.00 1 Yes
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